

QuestSpecialty

FIRST CLASS

Carpet Stain & Spot Remover

FIRST CLASS

Carpet Stain & Spot Remover

Mancha en la alfombra & Quitamanchas

Removes Both Oil & Water Based Stains

Safe On Most Fabrics

Lasting Citrus Scent

Non Foaming

WARNING / ADVERTENCIA:
CONTAINS GAS UNDER PRESSURE;
MAY EXPLODE IF HEATED.
CONTIENE GAS BAJO PRESIÓN;
PUEDE EXPLOTAR SI SE CALIENTA.

NET WT. 18 OZ. (511 g)

QuestSpecialty Corporation
P.O. Box 624 • Brenham, TX 77834
800.231.0454 • www.questspecialty.com

SDS AND
PRODUCT INFO



First Class is a heavy duty carpet spotter and stain remover that works on the toughest of stains. Removes stains due to grease, oil, dirt, ink, ketchup, mud, pet stains, vomit, coffee, tea, soft drinks, alcoholic beverages, and blood.

DIRECTIONS FOR USE: Shake well before using. Remove protective cap. Point opening in spray tip towards spot and stain. Depress the tab on the top of the spray tip to spray. Hold can at arm's length. It is not necessary to bend down to apply this product. Apply in short bursts until spot or stain is well saturated. Stain or spot will be gone in seconds. Excessive deposits of grease, oil or ink may require additional applications. Wait until material is dry before reapplying to see if necessary.

INSTRUCCIONES: Agitar bien antes de usar. Retire la tapa protectora. Apunte la abertura de la punta del rociador hacia la mancha y la mancha. Presione la pestaña en la parte superior de la punta rociadora para rociar. Sostenga la lata con el brazo extendido. No es necesario agacharse para aplicar este producto. Aplicar en ráfagas cortas hasta que la mancha o el tinte estén bien saturados. La mancha o mancha desaparecerá en segundos. Los depósitos excesivos de grasa, aceite o tinta pueden requerir aplicaciones adicionales. Espere hasta que el material esté seco antes de volver a aplicar para ver si es necesario.

WARNING Contains gas under pressure; may explode if heated. Causes serious eye irritation. Suspected of damaging fertility or the unborn child. May cause an allergic skin reaction. Keep away from heat, sparks, open flames or hot surfaces. -No smoking. Do not spray on an open flame or other ignition source. Pressurized container. Do not pierce or burn, even after use. Protect from sunlight. Do not expose to temperatures exceeding 50°C/122°F. Store in a well-ventilated place. Avoid breathing mist, vapors or spray. Wash hands thoroughly after handling. Do not touch eyes. Wear protective gloves, protective clothing and eye protection. IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact lenses if present and easy to do - continue rinsing. If eye irritation persists: Get medical help. IF ON SKIN: Wash with plenty of water. If skin irritation or rash occurs: Get medical advice or attention. Take off contaminated clothing and wash it before reuse. Contaminated work clothing should not be allowed out of the workplace. Obtain, read and follow all safety instructions before use. If exposed

or concerned, get medical advice. Dispose of contents and container in accordance with local, state and federal regulations.

ADVERTENCIA Contiene gas a presión; puede explotar si se calienta. Provoca irritación ocular grave. Se sospecha que perjudica la fertilidad o al feto. Puede provocar una reacción alérgica en la piel. Mantener alejado del calor, chispas, llamas abiertas o superficies calientes. -No Fumar. No rocíe sobre una llama abierta u otra fuente de ignición. Envase a presión: No perforar ni quemar, incluso después de su uso. Proteger de la luz solar. No exponer a temperaturas superiores a 50°C/122°F. Almacenar en un lugar bien ventilado. Evite respirar nieblas, vapores o aerosoles. Lávese bien las manos después de manipular. No tocar los ojos. Utilice guantes protectores, ropa protectora y protección para los ojos. EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LOS OJOS: Enjuague cuidadosamente con agua durante varios minutos. Quitese las lentes de contacto si las tiene y es fácil de hacer; continúe enjuagando. Si la irritación de los ojos persiste: busque ayuda médica. EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LA PIEL: Lavar con abundante agua. Si se produce irritación o sarpullido en la piel: busque atención o asesoramiento médico. Quitese la ropa contaminada y lávela antes de volver a usarla. No se debe permitir que la ropa de trabajo contaminada salga del lugar de trabajo. Obtenga, lea y siga todas las instrucciones de seguridad antes de su uso. Si está expuesto o preocupado, busque atención médica. Deseche el contenido y el contenedor de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales, estatales y federales.

CONTAINS (CAS#): Water (7732-18-5), Butoxyethanol (111-76-2), Diethylene Glycol Monobutyl Ether (112-34-5), Butane (106-97-8), Propane (74-98-6), d-Limonene (5989-27-5), Sodium tetraborate decahydrate (1303-96-4). For more ingredient information please visit www.questspecialty.com.

ITEM 816000001-20AR

Made in USA

HEALTH	2
FLAMMABILITY	0
REACTIVITY	0
PERSONAL	B

